
May Bible Readings  (Ascension Thursday 21st May | Pentecost 31st May) 

 

Fri May 1 Proverbs 4:10-18 Psalm 139:1-8,23-24 James 1:1-12 

Sat May 2  Exodus 28:1-5 & 30-38 Psalm 116 Colossians 3:1-17 

Sun May 3 Acts 2:42-47 Psalm 23 John 10:1-10 

Mon May 4 Exodus 32:1-20 Psalm 135 Colossians 3:18-4:6 

Tues May 5 Exodus 32:21-34 Psalm 100 Hebrews 13:20-21 

Wed May 6 Exodus 33:1-23 Psalm 33 1 Thess 1:1-10 

Thurs May 7 Exodus 34:1-17 Psalm 81 1 Thess 2:1-12 

Fri May 8 Exodus 34:18-35 Psalm 107:1-32 1 Thess 3:1-13 

Sat May 9 Exodus 40:18-38 Psalm 30 1 Thess 4:1-12 

Sun May 10 1 Peter 2:2-10 Psalm 31:1-5,15-16 John 14:1-14 

Mon May 11 Leviticus 8:1-13,30-36 Psalm 46 1 Thess 4:13-18 

Tues May 12 Leviticus 16:1-19 Psalm 103 1 Thess 5:1-11 

Wed May 13 Leviticus 16:20-34 Psalm 105:23-45 1 Thess 5:12-28 

Thurs May 14 1 Samuel 2:27-35 Psalm 16 & 147:1-12 Acts 2:37-47 

Fri May 15 Leviticus 19:26-37 Psalm 107:33-43 2 Thessalonians 2 

Sat May 16 Leviticus 23:22-44 Psalm 136 2 Thessalonians 3 

Sun May 17 Acts 17:22-31 Psalm 66:7-18 John 14:15-21 

Mon May 18 Leviticus 25:1-17 Psalm 106:1-23 Colossians 1:9-14 

Tues May 19 Leviticus 25:35-55 Psalms 78:1-39 2 Timothy 2:1-16 

Wed May 20 Leviticus 26:1-20,27-42 Psalms 77 Ephesians 1:1-10 

Thurs May 21 Acts 1:1-11 Psalms 47 & 93 Acts 1: 1-11 

Fri May 22 1 Samuel 2:1-10 Psalm 139 Ephesians 2:1-10 

Sat May 23 Numbers 11:16-17,24-29 Psalm 34 Ephesians 2:11-22 

Sun May 24 Acts 1:6-14 Psalm 68:1-10,32-35 John 17:1-11 

Mon May 25 Joshua 1:1-9 Psalm 18:1-30 Ephesians 3:1-13 

Tues May 26 1 Samuel 16:1-13a Psalm 66 Ephesians 3:14-21 

Wed May 27 Isaiah 4:2-6 Psalm 29 Ephesians 4:1-16 

Thurs May 28 Zechariah 4:1-14 Psalm 144 Ephesians 4:17-32 

Fri May 29 Jeremiah 31:27-34 Psalm 46 & 76 Ephesians 5:1-20 

Sat May 30 Ezekiel 36:22-27 Psalm 48 & 87 Ephesians 6:10-24 

Sun May 31 Acts 2:1-21 Psalm 104:26-36,37b John 20:19-23 



June Bible Readings           (Trinity Sunday 7th June) 
 

Mon June 1 1 Samuel 2:1-10 Psalm 85 & 150 Mark 3:31-35 

Tues June 2 Ecclesiastes 2:1-26 Psalm 144 Galatians 1:18- 2:10 

Wed June 3 Ecclesiastes 9:11-18 Psalm 18:1-20 Galatians 5:1- 15 

Thurs June 4 Ecclesiastes 11:1--8 Psalm 19 Galatians 5:16 - 24 

Fri June 5 Ecclesiastes 11:9-12:14 Psalm 22 Galatians 5:25-6:10 

Sat June 6 Numbers 3:1-13 Psalm 25 Galatians 6:11-18 

Sun June 7 Genesis 1:1-2:4a Psalm 8 Matthew 28:16-20 

Mon June 8 Ecclesiastes 7:1-14 Psalm 9 Galatians 4:12-20 

Tues June 9 Isaiah 42:5-12 Psalm 34:1-8 2 Corinthians 4:5-10 

Wed June 10 Numbers 11:1-35 Psalm 18:1-20 Galatians 5:1-15 

Thurs June 11 Jeremiah 9:23-24 Psalm 101 & 117 Acts 4:32-37 

Fri June 12 Numbers 13:1-3,21-14:10 Psalm 22 Galatians 5:25-6:10 

Sat June 13 Numbers 14:10-45 Psalm 25 Romans 3:9-20 

Sun June 14 Romans 5:1-8 Psalm 116:1,10-17 Matthew 9:35-10:8 

Mon June 15 Numbers 6:22-27 Psalm 27 Romans 1:1-15 

Tues June 16 Numbers 9:15-23,10:29-36 Psalm 31 Romans 1:16-25, 26-27 

Wed June 17 Numbers 11:1-35 Psalm 33 Romans 1:28-2:11 

Thurs June 18 Numbers 12:1-16 Psalm 35 Romans 2:12-24 

Fri June 19 Numbers 13:1-3,21-14:10 Psalm 37:1-17 Romans 2:25- 3:8 

Sat June 20 Numbers 14:10-45 Psalm 38 Romans 3:9-20 

Sun June 21 Romans 6:1b-11 Psalm 86:1-10,16-17 Matthew 10:24-39 

Mon June 22 Numbers 16:1-19 Psalm 40 Romans 3:21-31 

Tues June 23 Numbers 16:20-35 Psalm 41 Romans 4:1-12 

Wed June 24 Isaiah 40:1-11 Psalm 44 Luke 1:57-66, 80 

Thurs June 25 Numbers 17:1-11 Psalm 48 Romans 5:1-11 

Fri June 26 Numbers 20:1-29 Psalm 51 Romans 5:12-21 

Sat June 27 Numbers 21:4-9,21-35 Psalm 52 & 53 Romans 6:1-11 

Sun June 28 Genesis 22:1-14 Psalm 13 Romans 6:12-23 

Mon June 29 Acts 12:1-11 Psalm 57 & 58 Matthew 16:13-19 

Tues June 30 Numbers 22:21-38 Psalm 60 & 61 Romans 7:1-12 
 

Please feel free to use all or some of the readings. 


